CAB-2%9 |
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAY DIVISION GHOTKI.
No.TC/G-55/ 23 w7 /OF 2012, Ghotki  Dated:- ¢ / 5 / 2012,

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Sealed tenders are invited from all interested Bidders on B-I forms as per
(Public Procurement rule) for the waorks list attached.

i The intending participants can purchase the tenders on payment of tender
fee for cach work as shown on the list upte 1/12 /2012 up to 12:00 Noon.

L The tenders will be received back and opened @ 2:00 Pm on the same date

i7e 27/11/2012the tender opening { evolution committee (comprising of Superintending

'ﬁfﬁngineer Works & Services Department Ghaotki @ Mirpur Mathelo,(Chairman) Executive

o~ Engineer Highway Division Ghotki and Divisional Accounts Qfficer (Member) in presence
oy @ of Bidders or their authorized representative who wish to be present.

¢ o il If any work remains un-responded, the same will be re-issued and opened
7 q’eh below mentioned date.

{i) Date of issue 10/12/2012 upto (12:00 Noon) and will be received
back on same date and Opened @ (02:00 P.M)

(ii) Date of issue 19/12/2012 upte (12:00 Noon) and will be received
back on same date and Qpened @ (02:00 P.M)

£ Eligibility condiltions for intending participants are as under:

i) Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council in the Relevant fiald of
specialization of work and to the extent of tender amount of each
work.

i) Bio Data of Engineering and technical staff working with the Firms.

i) Documentary evidence of executed / works in progress and certificate
of satisfactory completion of jworks by the employers.

iv) List of works in progress  equipmenlt  available with documentary
evidence of its awnership certificate of Bank showing credit
worthiness along with Banks statement

4. Registration with income Tax Department (NTN) Certificate and copy of N.I.C,
L Undertaking on affidavit that firms zre not invalved in any litigation or have

abandoned any work in the department.

6. The Bidders should submit earnest money as shown against sach work in

shape of call deposit in favour of the undersigned, for the amount shown against each
work at the time of submission of tender documents.

7 i Affidavit to the effect that the firm [ contractor have not been black listed
previously by any executing agency.

8. Affidavit to the effect that all documents [ particulars { information
furnished are true & correct.

g, In case of firm, list of partners / partnership deed, giving full particulzrs of
directors [ proprietors or other connected along with power of Attornay,

10. The condition shown at serial No: 3 will not be applicable in case of works
costing below Rs.2.500 (M),

11. The undersigned and ather Campetent Authority reserve the right to reject

any one or all the bids as per relevant provision of PPRA rules,

e i)
As above
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LIST OF WORKS

Sr. Mo/
ADP No:

Mame of Schemes

o EsLimale:d I

Cost in

(M)

Earnest Tender

Tirrreach

allowed for

Money Fee | Completion

1/
2/

3/

af

7

8/
S/
10/

11/

16/

193

198

159

203

205

216

217

218

219

220

234

436

237

238

New Scheme 2012-13

Construction of metalled road from
National Highway road to Ubauro to
Samanabad ( Gandi Daori) Mile 0/0-1/2

construction of road from Kamoo
Shaheed Khambra at Saindad Machi to
Rani Canal Bridge Mile 0/0-1/6

Construction of road from Guddo road
to Mir Muhamamd Shar Mile 0/0-1/5

Construciton of road from Ubauro
Guddu road to village Kaloo Khan Rind
Mile 0O/0-0/4

Improvement of road from Jhangal
Malik to Rasool Bux Bhutto road at 0/0
mile 0/0-0/4

Construction of Road from Widening &
Reconditioning of road Jarwar Byepass
Mile 0/0-1/2 (2.0 KM)

Brick Pavement road from Hayat Pitafi
Road to Mitho Nohani

Construction of Bridge Over Masoco
Minor MNear Village Ghulam Sarwar
Abbasi

r
Construction of Brick Pavement road
from Masoo Wah to Village Ghulam
Sarwar Abbasi

Construction of Road from Mirpur Belo
Maich road_ to Gul Muhammad
kKhuhawar Mile 0/0-0/3

Brick pavement road from Sanko road
More to Hassan Shar House Taluka
Daharki

CC Block and Drains at village Sankio

CL Block and Drains al wvillage Yousif
Chachar Near Rawanti City

CC Paver and drains street No.3 from
Awami Hotel to Maderasa Hanfia via
Zahid Ali Arain House

CC Paver and drains Muhalla Saleemn
Akhtar Advocate Near Kids Gorden
5choel Shah Colony

Providing CC Paver / CC Block & Drains
at Village Abdullah Lakhan (Muhalla
Muhammad Qasim & Hafiz Manzoor
Ahmed Lakhan)

11.463

15.000

5.000

18,600

1.000

0.600

1.000

3.000

1.500

4,000

U.700

229260/- 3000/- 12

300000/- 3000/ 12

260000/-  3000/- 12

93180/- 3000/ 12

100000/-  3000/- 12

412000/-  3000/- 12

20000/-  3000/- 12

12000/-  3000/- 12

20000/- 3000/ 12

60000/-  3000/- 12

30000/-  3000/- 12

80000/~ 3000/- 12
30000/-  3000/- 12

60000/~  3000/- 12

80000/~ 3000/- 12

14000/-  3000/- 12

Months

Months

Months

=

Aonths

Monkhs

Months

Months

Months

Months

Maonths

Months

Manths

Months

Morths

Manths
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17/

18/

19/

20/

21

22f

23/

24/

25/

26/

229

260

2561

262

284

277

285

289

290

291

Recanstruction/ Construction af
metalled road from Mathelo road to
Budho Jhatial 0/0-0/5

Construction of road from Bisthi Arbab
Shah  village Chakar Khan Kolachi Uc
Hussian Beli Mile 0/0-0/4 ifc MS

Construction of reoad from village
Panjoo bagh road Purano Sardar Khan
Ghoto Mile 0/0-0/4 ifc M5

Construction of road from villagw
Qabul Mirbahar UC Hussain Beli 0/0-
0/4 i/c MS

Construction of road from Feder Wah
to Ibrahim Ghotki i/c replacement of
RCC slab over Bakro Wah mile o o-
0/24+330 ft

Repair of road from Hussain Beli road
Abdullah Ghoto to Sardar Mohammad
Khan Ghoto link to Ch. Nazir mile =5/4-
5/

Construction of road from Band to
Hlahi Bux Bheri Mila 0/0-0/4

Construciton for road from Degree
college to New N.H.Way Bye pass via
Gravevard

Construction of Compound Wall around
Benazir Bhutto Park Fehmoo Wali
Ghotki ;
Construction of road from Kot Umer Lo
Farooqueabad Dahark] (Remaining
wark)

3.500 70000/ 3000/-
4.025  80S00/-  3000/-
4,025 80500/-  3000/-
4.000 BO000/- 3000/~

3.000 60000  3000/-

3.500 70000/-  3000/-

4.200 84000/-  3000/-

11.006 220120/ 3000/-
20.000  400000/-  3000/-

2.700 54000/-  3000/-
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12 Manths

12 Manths

12 Months

12 Months

12 Months

12 Months

Months

-
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12 Months

12 Months

12 Months
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