CB-0391

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

HIGHWAY DIVISION GHOTKI.

No.TC/G-55/ 2307 /OF 2012, Ghotki

Dated:-

5 / // / 2012.

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Sealed tenders are invited from all interested Bidders on B-I forms as per (Public Procurement rule) for the works list attached.

The intending participants can purchase the tenders on payment of tender fee for each work as shown on the list up to 1/12/2012 up to 12:00 Noon.

- 1. The tenders will be received back and opened @ 2:00 Pm on the same date ige 27/11/2012the tender opening / evolution committee (comprising of Superintending Engineer Works & Services Department Ghotki @ Mirpur Mathelo,(Chairman) Executive Engineer Highway Division Ghotki and Divisional Accounts Officer (Member) in presence of Bidders or their authorized representative who wish to be present.
 - 2. If any work remains un-responded, the same will be re-issued and opened on below mentioned date.
 - (i) Date of issue 10/12/2012 upto (12:00 Noon) and will be received back on same date and Opened @ (02:00 P.M)
 - (ii) Date of issue 19/12/2012 upto (12:00 Noon) and will be received back on same date and Opened @ (02:00 P.M)
 - Eligibility conditions for intending participants are as under:
 - Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council in the Relevant field of specialization of work and to the extent of tender amount of each work.
 - Bio Data of Engineering and technical staff working with the Firms.
 - Documentary evidence of executed / works in progress and certificate of satisfactory completion of works by the employers.
 - iv) List of works in progress equipment available with documentary evidence of its ownership certificate of Bank showing credit worthiness along with Banks statement
 - Registration with income Tax Department (NTN) Certificate and copy of N.I.C.
 - Undertaking on affidavit that firms are not involved in any litigation or have abandoned any work in the department.
 - 6. The Bidders should submit earnest money as shown against each work in shape of call deposit in favour of the undersigned, for the amount shown against each work at the time of submission of tender documents.
- Affidavit to the effect that the firm / contractor have not been black listed previously by any executing agency.
- $\bf 8.$ Affidavit to the effect that all documents / particulars / information furnished are true & correct.
- In case of firm, list of partners / partnership deed, giving full particulars of directors / proprietors or other connected along with power of Attorney.
- 10. The condition shown at serial No: 3 will not be applicable in case of works costing below Rs. 2.500 (M).
- 11. The undersigned and other Competent Authority reserve the right to reject any one or all the bids as per relevant provision of PPRA rules.

D......A As above EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAY DIVISION GHOTKI

Continued on Page No: (2)

LIST OF WORKS

Sr. No/ ADP No:		Name of Schemes	Estimated Cost in (M)	Earnest Money	Tender Fee	Timed allowed for Completion
1/	197	New Scheme 2012-13 Construction of metalled road from National Highway road to Ubauro to Samanabad (Gandi Dori) Mile 0/0-1/2	11.463	229260/-	3000/-	12 Months
2/	198	Construction of road from Kamoo Shaheed Khambra at Saindad Machi to Rani Canal Bridge Mile 0/0-1/6	15.000	300000/-	3000/-	12 Months
3/	199	Construction of road from Guddo road to Mir Muhamamd Shar Mile 0/0-1/5	13.000	260000/-	3000/-	12 Months
4/	203	Construciton of road from Ubauro Guddu road to village Kaloo Khan Rind Mile 0/0-0/4	4.659	93180/-	3000/-	12 Months
5/	205	Improvement of road from Jhangal Malik to Rasool Bux Bhutto road at 0/0 mile 0/0-0/4	5.000	100000/-	3000/-	12 Months
6/	216	Construction of Road from Widening & Reconditioning of road Jarwar Byepass Mile 0/0-1/2 (2.0 KM)	10.600	212000/-	3000/-	12 Months
7/	217	Brick Pavement road from Hayat Pitafi Road to Mitho Nohani	1.000	20000/-	3000/-	12 Months
8/	218	Construction of Bridge Over Masoo Minor Near Village Ghulam Sarwar Abbasi	0.600	12000/-	3000/-	12 Months
9/	219	Construction of Brick Pavement road from Masoo Wah to Village Ghulam Sarwar Abbasi	1.000	20000/-	3000/-	12 Months
10/	220	Construction of Road from Mirpur Belo Naich road to Gul Muhammad Khuhawar Mile 0/0-0/3	3.000	60000/-	3000/-	12 Months
11/	234	Brick pavement road from Sanko road More to Hassan Shar House Taluka Daharki	1.500	30000/-	3000/-	12 Months
12/	235	CC Block and Drains at village Sankio	4.000	80000/-	3000/-	12 Months
13/	236	CC Block and Drains at village Yousif Chachar Near Rawanti City	1.500	30000/-	3000/-	12 Months
14/	237	CC Paver and drains street No.3 from Awami Hotel to Maderasa Hanfia via Zahid Ali Arain House	3.000	60000/-	3000/-	12 Months
15/	238	CC Paver and drains Muhalla Saleem Akhtar Advocate Near Kids Gorden School Shah Colony	4.000	80000/-	3000/-	12 Months
16/	258	Providing CC Paver / CC Block & Drains at Village Abdullah Lakhan (Muhalla Muhammad Qasim & Hafiz Manzoor Ahmed Lakhan)	0.700	14000/-	3000/-	12 Months

	17/	259	 Reconstruction/ Construction of metalled road from Mathelo road to Budho Jhatial 0/0-0/5 	3.500	70000/-	3000/-	12 Months
	18/	260	Construction of road from Bisthi Arbab Shah village Chakar Khan Kolachi UC Hussian Beli Mile 0/0-0/4 i/c MS	4.025	80500/-	3000/-	12 Months
	19/	261	Construction of road from village Panjoo bagh road Purano Sardar Khan Ghoto Mile 0/0-0/4 i/c MS	4.025	80500/-	3000/-	12 Months
	20/	262	Construction of road from villagw Qabul Mirbahar UC Hussain Beli 0/0- 0/4 i/c MS	4.000	80000/-	3000/-	12 Months
	21	284	Construction of road from Feder Wah to Ibrahim Ghotki i/c replacement of RCC slab over Bakro Wah mile o/o- 0/2+330 ft	3.000	60000	3000/-	12 Months
	22/	277	Repair of road from Hussain Beli road Abdullah Ghoto to Sardar Mohammad Khan Ghoto link to Ch. Nazir mile -5/4- 5/6	3.500	70000/-	3000/-	12 Months
	23/	285	Construction of road from Band to Illahi Bux Bheri Mile 0/0-0/4	4.200	84000/-	3000/-	12 Months
7.000	24/	289	Construciton for road from Degree college to New N.H.Way Bye pass via Graveyard	11.006	220120/-	3000/-	12 Months
	25/	290	Construction of Compound Wall around Benazir Bhutto Park Rehmoo Wali Ghotki	20.000	400000/-	3000/-	12 Months
4	26/	291	Construction of road from Kot Umer to Farooqueabad Daharki (Remaining work)	2.700	54000/-	3000/-	12 Months

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAY DIVISION GHOTKI